ADC OO ODOOOO /information from ADC  No0.484(2016/4/18)

m [Importance] Details of the schedule for the correction of NFS file system ("/mfst*"
area).

(English)
Dear users,

We inform the details of the schedule for the correction of NFS file
system ("/mfst*" area).

O Please see previous announcement too.

(Information from ADC N0.479(2016/3/25))
https://www.adc.nao.ac.jp/cqi-bin/cfw/wiki.cgi/adcinfo/M Linfo?

[1. Outline of work]

The format changed partitions will be set read-only mode from 5:00pm on
Friday just before the monthly maintenance, and the changed partitions
will be re-formatted in the maintenance.

[2. Schedul€]
Read-only mode and Maintenance period Target partitions

2016,

Jun: Jun 3 (Fri) 5:00pm -- Jun 6 (Mon) 9:00pm /mfstOla, /mfst03a

Jul: dul 1 (Fri) 5:00pm -- Jul 4 (Mon) 9:00pm /mfst02a, /mfstO4a

Aug: Jul 29(Fri) 5:00pm -- Aug 1 (Mon) 9:00pm /mfstO1b, /mfst03b
Sep: Sep 2 (Fri) 5:00pm -- Sep 5 (Mon) 9:00pm  /mfst02b, /mfstO4b

Oct: Sep 30(Fri) 5:00pm -- Oct 3 (Mon) 9:00pm  /mfstO1c, /mfstO3c

Nov: Nov 11(Fri) 5:00pm -- Nov 14(Mon) 9:00pm /mfstO2c, /mfstO4c *1
Dec: Dec 2 (Fri) 5:00pm -- Dec 5 (Mon) 9:00pm /mfst01d, /mfst03d

2017,

Jan: Jan 6 (Fri) 5:00pm -- Jan 10(Tue) 9:00pm  /mfst02d, /mfst04d * 2
Feb: Feb 3 (Fri) 5:00pm -- Feb 6 (Mon) 9:00pm  /mfstOle, /mfst03e
Mar: Mar 3 (Fri) 5:00pm -- Mar 6 (Mon) 9:00pm /mfstO2a, /mfst04a*3
Apr: Mar 31(Fri) 5:00pm -- Apr 3 (Mon) 9:00pm /mfstOla, /mfst03a*3

O 1 The maintenance of November 2016 will be "2nd Monday" in order to

avoid "The interruption of Power Supply". Please note the schedule.
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https://www.adc.nao.ac.jp/cgi-bin/cfw/wiki.cgi/adcinfo/MLinfo?page=No.479
https://www.adc.nao.ac.jp/cgi-bin/cfw/wiki.cgi/adcinfo/MLinfo?page=Information

We inform as soon as possible if the schedule changed.
O 2 The maintenance of January 2017 will be "2nd Tuesday" in order to

avoid "Year ends and New Y ear holidays" and a national holiday.
Please note the schedule.

O 3 The data migration in /mfstO[1-4]a area will be performed again

on February and March 2017 for the convenience of work.
Weinform as soon as possible if the schedule changed.
Thank you for your cooperation.

[3. Note]

Thiswork may take time when increasing the amount of data and
the number of files.

We inform as soon as possible if the schedule changed.

We apologize for the inconvenient.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Astronomy Data Center
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2016 O

6000 6030 (0)1700 60 60 (O )21 0 O O /mfst0la, /mfst03a
7000 70 10 (0 )1700 70 40 (O )21 0 O O /mfst02a, /mfst0da
8000 70290 (0 )1700 80 10 (O )21 0 O O /mfstOlb, /mfsto3b
9000 90 20 (0 )1700 90 50 (O )21 0 O O /mfst02b, /mfst04b
10000 90 300 (0 )1700 100 30 (O )21 0 O O /mfstOlc, /mfstO3c
11000110 110 (0 )1700 110 140 (O )21 0 0 O /mfst02c, /mfstodc O 1
12000120 20 (0 )1700 120 50 (O )21 0 O O /mfstold, /mfst03d

2017 O

10001060 (0)1700 10 100 (O )21 0 O O /mfsto2d, /mfstod O 2
20002030 (0)1700 20 60 (O )21 0 O O /mfstOle, /mfst03e
30003030 (0)1700 30 60 (O )2100 O /mfst02a, /mfstodal 3
400030310 (0)1700 40 30 (O )21 00 O /mfstOla, /mfst03all 3

012060 1100000000000 000O000O00O000DOO0O0O0O
0mg20000000000000000000000
goboobooobobooboobobooboobbon

0220170 100000000D00DOO0ODODOODODOODODOODODOD
0Mmo200000000000000000000n

0320170 2300000000000 /mfstO[1-4lal0 00000
gobooobooooobooobooonoog
oobooooood/misto[1-4laD 00000 200000000
goboobooobboobooboobooboooboo
gobodobbooobooobbooooobbooboon

[3.00 ]
00000000000000000000000000000000000
0000000000000000000000000000

ogoboboboboboboboo
gbobobobobobobobobob

goboooboogd



	
	ADCからのお知らせ/Information from ADC   No.484(2016/4/18)
	[Importance] Details of the schedule for the correction of NFS file system ("/mfst*" area).



